





SILK

SILK is a natural and non-absorbable, multiflament suture
material. To give Silk a certain stiffness a special technology is 189
applied.

The braided suture is stiffened by inserting a twisted stem from
the same material. The Silk is coated to achieve water
resistance and avoid its high capillary effect.

Silk is characterised by its constant thread ﬂ i
diameter and high tensile strength. The e >
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advantages of Silk sutures are their extreme B )
pliability, ease of handling and excellent knot i .
strength. @
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Indication: Skin Closure, Subcutaneous tissue, Fascia, 8
Peritoneum and Gastrointestinal Tract. %
c
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Contraindication: Silk should not be used for suturing infected wounds. Silk cannot zZ

be used when permanent suture stability is required.

Chemical
Composition: Natural silk

Sizes: 9/0 to 5 USP

Structure: Multifilament
Absorption
method: Non-absorbable

Colour: Black and Blue
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Non-absorbable - Silk

SILK black

ligatures

EP

1.5

USP

2/0
4/0
3/0
2/0

4/0
3/0
2/0

5/0
4/0
3/0
2/0

Length

5x30 cm
3x45cm
3x45cm
3x45cm
3x45cm
12 x 45 cm
12 x45cm
12x45cm
12 x 45 cm
1x150 cm
1x 150 cm
1x150 cm
1x 150 cm
1x150 cm
1x 150 cm
1x150 cm
1x 150 cm

1x 150 cm

Cat. No

HB 7055
HB 4033
HB 4034
HB 4035
HB 4038
HB 3043
HB 3044
HB 3045
HB 3046
317
318
319
321
322
323
324
325
326

EP

3.5

USP

3/0
2/0

Length

1x 300 cm
1x300 cm
1x 300 cm
1x300 cm

Cat. No

HB 3053
HB 3054
HB 3055
HB 3056
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