





## **SILK**

SILK is a natural and non-absorbable, multifilament suture material. To give Silk a certain stiffness a special technology is applied.

The braided suture is stiffened by inserting a twisted stem from the same material. The Silk is coated to achieve water resistance and avoid its high capillary effect.

Silk is characterised by its constant thread diameter and high tensile strength. The advantages of Silk sutures are their extreme pliability, ease of handling and excellent knot strength.

> Indication: Skin Closure, Subcutaneous tissue, Fascia,

> > Peritoneum and Gastrointestinal Tract.

**Contraindication:** Silk should not be used for suturing infected wounds. Silk cannot

be used when permanent suture stability is required.

Chemical

Composition: Natural silk

> Sizes: 9/0 to 5 USP

Multifilament Structure:

**Absorption** 

method: Non-absorbable

Colour: Black and Blue

189







## SILK black ligatures

UK03 **190**  Pre-cut threads

**≥** 

EP	USP	Length	Cat. No
3	2/0	5 x 30 cm	HB 7055
1.5	4/0	3 x 45 cm	HB 4033
2	3/0	3 x 45 cm	HB 4034
3	2/0	3 x 45 cm	HB 4035
5	2	3 x 45 cm	HB 4038
1.5	4/0	12 x 45 cm	HB 3043
2	3/0	12 x 45 cm	HB 3044
3	2/0	12 x 45 cm	HB 3045
3.5	0	12 x 45 cm	HB 3046
1	5/0	1 x 150 cm	317
1.5	4/0	1 x 150 cm	318
2	3/0	1 x 150 cm	319
3	2/0	1 x 150 cm	321
3.5	0	1 x 150 cm	322
4	1	1 x 150 cm	323
5	2	1 x 150 cm	324
6	3 + 4	1 x 150 cm	325
7	5	1 x 150 cm	326

Chirapack - 20 pcs./box

EP	USP	Length	Cat. No
2	3/0	1 x 300 cm	HB 3053
3	2/0	1 x 300 cm	HB 3054
3.5	0	1 x 300 cm	HB 3055
4	1	1 x 300 cm	HB 3056